



Jul 7 2023

Ken Siong Senior Technical Director International Ethics Standards Board for Accountants International Federation of Accountants 529 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor New York, NY 10017

KICPA's Comments on IESBA's Proposed Strategy and Work Plan, 2024-2027

Dear Ken Siong,

We, at the Korean Institute of Certified Public Accountants (KICPA), strongly support the International Ethics Standards Board for Accountants (IESBA) for its commitment to developing high-quality professional ethics standards to raise the bar for ethical conduct expected from professional accountants and to serve the public interest. **In general, the**

KICPA agrees with the "Proposed IESBA Strategy and Work Plan, 2024-2027".

We are also very pleased to have opportunity to provide our comments on IESBA Consultation Paper, "Proposed IESBA Strategy and Work Plan, 2024-2027".

Please contact us at dyou@kicpa.kr for any further matters regarding the "Proposed IESBA Strategy and Work Plan, 2024-2027".

Thank you.